Bid Documents are available for the amount of Thirty Five Dollars ($35.00).  Payment 
should be made to POHNPEI STATE FINANCE.  Original receipt must be presented by 
the bidder to the Public Works Offi ce prior to release of Bid Documents.  Bid packages 
are issued as a complete set only.

A Bid Bond in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) is required 
for this project.  Bid Bond shall be in a form of CASHIER’S CHECK made payable to 
POHNPEI STATE FINANCE.  Cash, personal or Company Checks are not accepted.

Bids will be assessed based on the following criteria:

- Cost of Service     30%